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S.C. COMMON PLEAS
FILINGS, DISPOSED, AND PENDING END OF YEAR

FILINGS DISPOSED PENDING END OF YR

14%
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FILINGS 
% CHANGE 
YR TO YR 



# % # % # % # %

YEAR CHANGE CHANGE CHANGE CHANGE CHANGE CHANGE CHANGE CHANGE

1979 36,349 31,368 23,282 561.2
1980 38,359 2,010 6% 41,330 9,962 32% 19,690 -3,592 -15% 733.6 172.4 31%

1981 38,465 106 0% 38,909 -2,421 -6% 19,282 -408 -2% 702.8 -30.8 -4%

1982 42,233 3,768 10% 39,691 782 2% 22,328 3,046 16% 805.4 102.6 15%

1983 40,498 -1,735 -4% 44,249 4,558 11% 18,985 -3,343 -15% 783.8 -21.6 -3%

1984 41,835 1,337 3% 42,528 -1,721 -4% 18,628 -357 -2% 763.4 -20.4 -3%

1985 47,466 5,631 13% 45,389 2,861 7% 21,037 2,409 13% 732.2 -31.2 -4%

1986 52,895 5,429 11% 50,475 5,086 11% 23,647 2,610 12% 815.8 83.6 11%

1987 54,917 2,022 4% 55,460 4,985 10% 23,120 -527 -2% 763.8 -52.0 -6%

1988 53,506 -1,411 -3% 52,007 -3,453 -6% 24,679 1,559 7% 751.4 -12.4 -2%

1989 53,953 447 1% 54,399 2,392 5% 24,334 -345 -1% 729.8 -21.6 -3%

1990 55,151 1,198 2% 51,518 -2,881 -5% 28,183 3,849 16% 681.4 -48.4 -7%

1991 58,362 3,211 6% 53,993 2,475 5% 32,989 4,806 17% 653.6 -27.8 -4%

1992 52,530 -5,832 -10% 55,466 1,473 3% 30,312 -2,677 -8% 846.0 192.4 29%

1993 48,421 -4,109 -8% 47,548 -7,918 -14% 31,543 1,231 4% 835.8 -10.2 -1%

1994 45,293 -3,128 -6% 45,218 -2,330 -5% 31,996 453 1% 843.6 7.8 1%

1995 44,207 -1,086 -2% 42,202 -3,016 -7% 34,111 2,115 7% 816.4 -27.2 -3%

1996 46,242 2,035 5% 43,436 1,234 3% 37,070 2,959 9% 826.1 9.7 1%

97/98 54,471 8,229 18% 52,748 9,312 21% 43,052 5,982 16% 895.8 69.7 8%

98/99 54,293 -178 0% 53,281 533 1% 44,035 983 2% 991.4 95.6 11%

99/00 61,939 7,646 14% 59,951 6,670 13% 46,226 2,191 5% 1,057.2 65.8 7%

00/01 64,280 2,341 4% 64,100 4,149 7% 46,716 490 1% 1,007.2 -50.0 -5%

01/02 74,475 10,195 16% 69,157 5,057 8% 53,308 6,592 14% 956.6 -50.6 -5%

02/03 76,666 2,191 3% 73,971 4,814 7% 55,467 2,159 4% 941.2 -15.4 -2%

03/04 77,626 960 1% 75,943 1,972 3% 57,881 2,414 4% 914.0 -27.2 -3%

04/05 74,325 -3,301 -4% 80,984 5,041 7% 52,177 -5,704 -10% 934.0 20.0 2%

05/06 75,447 1,122 2% 75,949 -5,035 -6% 52,055 -122 0% 982.6 48.6 5%

06/07 82,331 6,884 9% 80,035 4,086 5% 53,740 1,685 3% 1,002.4 19.8 2%

07/08 97,452 15,121 18% 88,739 8,704 11% 61,533 7,793 15% 946.8 -55.6 -6%

08/09 109,936 12,484 13% 102,503 13,764 16% 67,936 6,403 10% 923.2 -23.6 -2%

09/10 114,691 4,755 4% 110,798 8,295 8% 71,830 3,894 6% 988.8 65.6 7%

10/11 109,045 -5,646 -5% 109,395 -1,403 -1% 74,480 2,650 4% 917.0 -71.8 -7%

11/12 101,707 -7,338 -7% 102,549 -6,846 -6% 74,046 -434 -1% 1,018.0 101.0 11%

12/13 90,268 -11,439 -11% 95,665 -6,884 -7% 65,773 -8,273 -11% 1,009.0 -9.0 -1%

13/14 87,587 -2,681 -3% 91,069 -4,596 -5% 59,674 -6,099 -9% 1,054.6 45.6 5%

14/15 91,650 4,063 5% 100,333 9,264 10% 49,964 -9,710 -16% 968.2 -86.4 -8%

15/16 87,421 -4,229 -5% 93,666 -6,667 -7% 45,354 -4,610 -9% 1,081.2 113.0 12%

16/17 84,919 -2,502 -3% 86,407 -7,259 -8% 46,016 662 1% 993.6 -87.6 -8%

17/18 84,428 -491 -1% 88,336 1,929 2% 43,344 -2,672 -6% 1,012.6 19.0 2%

18/19 83,348 -1,080 -1% 83,481 -4,855 -5% 43,572 228 1% -1,012.6 -100%

19/20 83,376 28 0% 82,131 -1,350 -2% 46,112 2,540 6% 0.0 #DIV/0!

   Fiscal Year is from 07/01/xx to 06/30/xx.

PENDING END 

OF YRDISPOSEDFILINGS TERMS

S.C. COMMON PLEAS
FILINGS, DISPOSED, PENDING END OF YEAR, AND TERMS
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S.C. COMMON PLEAS
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FILINGS DISPOSED PENDING END OF YR
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FILINGS DISPOSED PENDING END OF YR
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16% 8% 5% 13% 0%

68%

4% 14% 6% 2% 4%

-3% -9% -6% -12% -6% -2%
-18%

-3%

0

3000

6000

0
0

/0
1

0
1

/0
2

0
2

/0
3

 0
3

/0
4

0
4

/0
5

0
5

/0
6

0
6

/0
7

0
7

/0
8

0
8

/0
9

0
9

/1
0

1
0

/1
1

1
1

/1
2

1
2

/1
3

1
3

/1
4

1
4

/1
5

1
5

/1
6

1
6

/1
7

1
7

/1
8

1
8

/1
9

1
9

/2
0

FLORENCE

FILINGS 
% CHANGE 
YR TO YR 

9% 3% 4% 18%

78%

7% 12%

63%

5%

-9% -9% -8% -11% -3%
-27% -20%

-4% -16% -5%

0

3000

6000

0
0

/0
1

0
1

/0
2

0
2

/0
3

 0
3

/0
4

0
4

/0
5

0
5

/0
6

0
6

/0
7

0
7

/0
8

0
8

/0
9

0
9

/1
0

1
0

/1
1

1
1

/1
2

1
2

/1
3

1
3

/1
4

1
4

/1
5

1
5

/1
6

1
6

/1
7

1
7

/1
8

1
8

/1
9

1
9

/2
0

MARION

S.C. COMMON PLEAS



10% 6% 2%
19%

9% 4% 9% 4% 4%

-0% -7% -2%
-13% -9% -13% -7% -3% -3% -10%

FILINGS 
% CHANGE 
YR TO YR 

0

7,000

14,000

21,000

0
0

/0
1

0
1

/0
2

0
2

/0
3

 0
3

/0
4

0
4

/0
5

0
5

/0
6

0
6

/0
7

0
7

/0
8

0
8

/0
9

0
9

/1
0

1
0

/1
1

1
1

/1
2

1
2

/1
3

1
3

/1
4

1
4

/1
5

1
5

/1
6

1
6

/1
7

1
7

/1
8

1
8

/1
9

1
9

/2
0

13TH CIRCUIT

FILINGS DISPOSED PENDING END OF YR

7% 3% 1%
18% 9% 5% 11% 3% 5%

-0% -5% -2% -13%-10%-13% -8% -2% -3% -12%

0

9000

18000

0
0

/0
1

0
1

/0
2

0
2

/0
3

 0
3

/0
4

0
4

/0
5

0
5

/0
6

0
6

/0
7

0
7

/0
8

0
8

/0
9

0
9

/1
0

1
0

/1
1

1
1

/1
2

1
2

/1
3

1
3

/1
4

1
4

/1
5

1
5

/1
6

1
6

/1
7

1
7

/1
8

1
8

/1
9

1
9

/2
0

FILINGS 
% CHANGE 
YR TO YR 

33% 22% 8% 22% 9% 1% 1% 5% 0%

-1%
-18%

-1% -12% -2% -15% -6% -7% -1% -2%

0

9000

18000

0
0

/0
1

0
1

/0
2

0
2

/0
3

 0
3

/0
4

0
4

/0
5

0
5

/0
6

0
6

/0
7

0
7

/0
8

0
8

/0
9

0
9

/1
0

1
0

/1
1

1
1

/1
2

1
2

/1
3

1
3

/1
4

1
4

/1
5

1
5

/1
6

1
6

/1
7

1
7

/1
8

1
8

/1
9

1
9

/2
0

PICKENS
GREENVILLE

S.C. COMMON PLEAS



5% 7% 22%
2% 10%

39%
8% 4% 11% 4% 10% 6% 12%

-21%
-2% -10% -9%

-34%
-14%

0

3000

6000

0
0

/0
1

0
1

/0
2

0
2

/0
3

 0
3

/0
4

0
4

/0
5

0
5

/0
6

0
6

/0
7

0
7

/0
8

0
8

/0
9

0
9

/1
0

1
0

/1
1

1
1

/1
2

1
2

/1
3

1
3

/1
4

1
4

/1
5

1
5

/1
6

1
6

/1
7

1
7

/1
8

1
8

/1
9

1
9

/2
0

COLLETON

FILINGS 
% CHANGE 
YR TO YR 

8% 6% 10% 13% 16% 20% 27%
5% 4% 3%

-13% -6% -10%
-22%

-7% -4% -4% -6% -0%

FILINGS 
% CHANGE 
YR TO YR 

0

5,000

10,000

0
0

/0
1

0
1

/0
2

0
2

/0
3

 0
3

/0
4

0
4

/0
5

0
5

/0
6

0
6

/0
7

0
7

/0
8

0
8

/0
9

0
9

/1
0

1
0

/1
1

1
1

/1
2

1
2

/1
3

1
3

/1
4

1
4

/1
5

1
5

/1
6

1
6

/1
7

1
7

/1
8

1
8

/1
9

1
9

/2
0

14TH CIRCUIT

FILINGS DISPOSED PENDING END OF YR

31%
14% 21% 26% 16% 1%

31%

-4% -15%-16%-12% -21% -5% -5% -13% -5% -4% -7% -13%

0

3000

6000

0
0

/0
1

0
1

/0
2

0
2

/0
3

 0
3

/0
4

0
4

/0
5

0
5

/0
6

0
6

/0
7

0
7

/0
8

0
8

/0
9

0
9

/1
0

1
0

/1
1

1
1

/1
2

1
2

/1
3

1
3

/1
4

1
4

/1
5

1
5

/1
6

1
6

/1
7

1
7

/1
8

1
8

/1
9

1
9

/2
0

ALLENDALE

FILINGS 
% CHANGE 
YR TO YR 

10% 7% 2%
34% 21% 25% 35%

6% 7% 3% 2%

-10% -8% -12%
-30%

-13% -13%-11% -0%

0

3000

6000

0
0

/0
1

0
1

/0
2

0
2

/0
3

 0
3

/0
4

0
4

/0
5

0
5

/0
6

0
6

/0
7

0
7

/0
8

0
8

/0
9

0
9

/1
0

1
0

/1
1

1
1

/1
2

1
2

/1
3

1
3

/1
4

1
4

/1
5

1
5

/1
6

1
6

/1
7

1
7

/1
8

1
8

/1
9

1
9

/2
0

BEAUFORT

5%
22% 15% 5% 8% 2% 11% 2% 13%

-1%
-18% -4% -7% -10% -5% -9% -17% -5% -5%

0

3000

6000

0
0

/0
1

0
1

/0
2

0
2

/0
3

 0
3

/0
4

0
4

/0
5

0
5

/0
6

0
6

/0
7

0
7

/0
8

0
8

/0
9

0
9

/1
0

1
0

/1
1

1
1

/1
2

1
2

/1
3

1
3

/1
4

1
4

/1
5

1
5

/1
6

1
6

/1
7

1
7

/1
8

1
8

/1
9

1
9

/2
0

HAMPTON

19% 10% 2%

66%

4% 19%
1% 13% 16% 15%

-13% -13% -3% -3% -11%-16%-12% -11% -6%

0

3000

6000

0
0

/0
1

0
1

/0
2

0
2

/0
3

 0
3

/0
4

0
4

/0
5

0
5

/0
6

0
6

/0
7

0
7

/0
8

0
8

/0
9

0
9

/1
0

1
0

/1
1

1
1

/1
2

1
2

/1
3

1
3

/1
4

1
4

/1
5

1
5

/1
6

1
6

/1
7

1
7

/1
8

1
8

/1
9

1
9

/2
0

JASPER

FILINGS 
% CHANGE 
YR TO YR 

S.C. COMMON PLEAS



7% 13% 11%
0% 5%

32%

9% 1% 1% 5% 2% 0% 4%

-8% -13%
-4%

-15% -9% -5%

FILINGS 
% CHANGE 
YR TO YR 

0

5,000

10,000

15,000

0
0

/0
1

0
1

/0
2

0
2

/0
3

 0
3

/0
4

0
4

/0
5

0
5

/0
6

0
6

/0
7

0
7

/0
8

0
8

/0
9

0
9

/1
0

1
0

/1
1

1
1

/1
2

1
2

/1
3

1
3

/1
4

1
4

/1
5

1
5

/1
6

1
6

/1
7

1
7

/1
8

1
8

/1
9

1
9

/2
0

15TH CIRCUIT

FILINGS DISPOSED PENDING END OF YR

31%
7% 13% 23% 19% 22% 12% 6% 14%

-9% -7% -17%-18% -5% -10% -3% -9% -4% -6%

0

6000

12000

0
0

/0
1

0
1

/0
2

0
2

/0
3

 0
3

/0
4

0
4

/0
5

0
5

/0
6

0
6

/0
7

0
7

/0
8

0
8

/0
9

0
9

/1
0

1
0

/1
1

1
1

/1
2

1
2

/1
3

1
3

/1
4

1
4

/1
5

1
5

/1
6

1
6

/1
7

1
7

/1
8

1
8

/1
9

1
9

/2
0
GEORGETOWN

FILINGS 
% CHANGE 
YR TO YR 

17% 3% 1% 14%
30% 30%

11% 2% 8%

-7% -9% -1% -3% -10% -9% -13% -9% -4% -9%

0

6000

12000

0
0

/0
1

0
1

/0
2

0
2

/0
3

 0
3

/0
4

0
4

/0
5

0
5

/0
6

0
6

/0
7

0
7

/0
8

0
8

/0
9

0
9

/1
0

1
0

/1
1

1
1

/1
2

1
2

/1
3

1
3

/1
4

1
4

/1
5

1
5

/1
6

1
6

/1
7

1
7

/1
8

1
8

/1
9

1
9

/2
0

HORRY

S.C. COMMON PLEAS



7% 13% 11%
0% 5%

32%

9% 1% 1% 5% 2% 0% 4%

-8% -13%
-4%

-15% -9% -5%

FILINGS 
% CHANGE 
YR TO YR 

0

3,000

6,000

9,000

0
0

/0
1

0
1

/0
2

0
2

/0
3

 0
3

/0
4

0
4

/0
5

0
5

/0
6

0
6

/0
7

0
7

/0
8

0
8

/0
9

0
9

/1
0

1
0

/1
1

1
1

/1
2

1
2

/1
3

1
3

/1
4

1
4

/1
5

1
5

/1
6

1
6

/1
7

1
7

/1
8

1
8

/1
9

1
9

/2
0

16TH CIRCUIT

FILINGS DISPOSED PENDING END OF YR

32%
3% 7% 14% 21% 34%

8% 12% 3%
22%

-25%
-1% -9% -8% -11% -2% -3% -4% -14%

0

4000

8000

0
0

/0
1

0
1

/0
2

0
2

/0
3

 0
3

/0
4

0
4

/0
5

0
5

/0
6

0
6

/0
7

0
7

/0
8

0
8

/0
9

0
9

/1
0

1
0

/1
1

1
1

/1
2

1
2

/1
3

1
3

/1
4

1
4

/1
5

1
5

/1
6

1
6

/1
7

1
7

/1
8

1
8

/1
9

1
9

/2
0
UNION

FILINGS 
% CHANGE 
YR TO YR 

3%
19%

3% 0%

53%
27%

9% 0% 5% 3% 8% 10%

-6% -2% -12%-15% -4% -12% -3%

0

4000

8000

0
0

/0
1

0
1

/0
2

0
2

/0
3

 0
3

/0
4

0
4

/0
5

0
5

/0
6

0
6

/0
7

0
7

/0
8

0
8

/0
9

0
9

/1
0

1
0

/1
1

1
1

/1
2

1
2

/1
3

1
3

/1
4

1
4

/1
5

1
5

/1
6

1
6

/1
7

1
7

/1
8

1
8

/1
9

1
9

/2
0

YORK

S.C. COMMON PLEAS




